Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDEVICES, INC.	09/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENABLENCE USA COMPONENTS INC.	
Street Address:	2933 BAYVIEW DRIVE	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11232752
Patent Number:	7403284
PCT Number:	US0545462
Patent Number:	7008551
PCT Number:	US0201338
Application Number:	11827855
Application Number:	11870354
Application Number:	12011070
Application Number:	61067150
Application Number:	12199655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)392-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-392-9250

Email: jfosnaugh@macpherson-kwok.com

PATENT REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0833

500652608

Correspondent Name: MACPHERSON KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP

Address Line 1: 2033 GATEWAY PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20449-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kieun "Jenny" Sung, Reg. No. 48,639

Total Attachments: 2

source=20449-001_namechange#page1.tif source=20449-001_namechange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0834



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANDEVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANDEVICES, INC." TO "ENABLENCE USA COMPONENTS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

080937032

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hinds

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6838223

DATE: 09-09-08

PATENT

REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0835

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 09/09/2008 FILED 12:30 PM 09/09/2008 SRV 080937032 - 4489515 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ANDEVICES, INC.

ANDevices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- Pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration.
- 2. The sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RECORDED: 09/19/2008

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation recommends and deems it advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and substituting therefor a new Article FIRST as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Enablence USA Components Inc.

ANDEVICES, INC.

Arvind Chhatbar, President

PATENT REEL: 021547 FRAME: 0836